D1WWEF01E 49
SVM150 / SVM450 / SVM600
• Single, double and combined functions
• Wide range of handles available
SVM hydraulic joysticks with electromagnetic
detent
Working conditions
This catalogue shows technical specifications and diagrams measured through mineral oil of 46mm2/s - 46 cSt viscosity at

mm in
V series 232 9.13
H series 250 9.84
P series 268 10.55
S series 266 10.47
(*) The overall dimension
is indicative
19°
D1WWEF01E 63
SVM hydraulic joysticks with electromagnetic detent Pressure control curves
Curve
description
Pressure Stroke
A P B C D Q E F
Type Nr bar (±toll) psi (±toll) bar (±toll) psi (±toll) bar (±toll) psi (±toll) bar psi mm (in) mm (in) mm (in) mm (in) CODE (1)
A0 011 3.5 (±1) 50.7 (±14.5) 25 (±1.5) 362.5 (±21.7) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7A0011M
A0 099 3.6 (±1) 52.2 (±14.5) 15.8 (±1) 229.1 (±14.5) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7A0099M
A0 B47 3.8 (±1) 55.1 (±14.5) 16.7 (±1) 242.15 (±14.5) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7A0B47M
A0 086 4 (±1) 58 (±14.5) 16.5 (±1) 239.2 (±14.5) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7A0086M
A0 020 4.3 (±0.5) 62.3 (±7.25) 15.2 (±1.5) 220.4 (±21.7) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7A0020M
A0 028 5 (±1) 72.5 (±14.5) 21 (±1.5) 304.5 (±21.7) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7A0028M
A0 075 5 (±0.5) 72.5 (±7.25) 15 (±1.5) 22.5 (±21.7) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7A0075A
A0 077 5 (±1) 72.5 (±14.5) 27 (±2) 391.5 (±29) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7A0077M
A0 119 5 (±1) 72.5 (±14.5) 23.5 (±2) 340.7 (±29) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7A0119M
A0 001 5.8 (±0.5) 84.1 (±7.25) 22 (±1.5) 319 (±21.7) 30 435 0.85 0.03 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7A0001M
A0 033 5.8 (±0.5) 84.1 (±7.25) 19.1 (±1) 276.9 (±14.5) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7A0033B
A0 085 6 (±1) 87 (±14.5) 25 (±1.5) 362.5 (±21.7) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7A0085A
A0 088 8 (±0.5) 116 (±7.25) 27 (±1.5) 391.5 (±21.7) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7A0088M
A0 036 12 (±0.5) 174 (±7.25) 25 (±1) 362.5 (±14.5) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7A0036A
With Pre-feeling for electromagnetic detent
C0 B09 3.5 (±0.5) 50.7(±7.25) 13.7 (±1) 198.6 (±14.5) 15.1 (±1) 218.9 (±14.5) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 6.5 0.25 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7C0B09NM
E0 B09 3.5 (±0.5) 50.7 (±7.25) 13.7 (±1) 198.6 (±14.5) 15.1 (±1) 218.9 (±14.5) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 6.5 0.25 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7E0B09NM
C0 011 3.5 (±1) 50.7 (±14.5) 25 (±1.5) 362.5 (±21.7) 27.9 (±1.5) 41.8 (±21.7) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 6.5 0.25 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7C0011NM
C0 B47 3.8 (±1) 55.1 (±14.5) 15.3 (±0.5) 221.8 (±7.25) 16.8 (±1) 243.6 (±14.5) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 6.5 0.25 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7C0347NM
E0 086 4 (±1) 58 (±14.5) 16.5 (±0.5) 239.2 (±7.25) 18.2 (±1) 263.9 (±14.5) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 6.5 0.25 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7E0086NM
C0 118 4 (±0.5) 58 (±7.25) 13 (±1) 188.5 (±14.5) 16.1 (±1) 233.4 (±14.5) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 6.5 0.25 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7C0118NM
C0 020 4.3 (±1) 62.3 (±14.5) 15.2 (±1) 220.4 (±14.5) 16.6 (±1) 240.7 (±14.5) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 6.5 0.25 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7C0020NM
C0 028 5 (±1) 72.5 (±14.5) 20 (±1.5) 290 (±21.7) 22 (±2) 319 (±29) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 6.5 0.25 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7C0028NM
C0 075 5 (±0.5) 72.5 (±7.25) 15 (±1) 217.5 (±14.5) 16.3 (±1.5) 236.3 (±21.7) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 6.5 0.25 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7C0075NA
5CR7C0075NB
E0 075 5 (±0.5) 72.5 (±7.25) 15 (±1) 217.5 (±14.5) 16.3 (±1.5) 236.3 (±21.7) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 6.5 0.25 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7E0075NB
C0 001 5.8 (±1) 84.1 (±14.5) 22 (±1.5) 319 (±21.7) 24.2 (±2) 350.9 (±29) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 6.5 0.25 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7C0001NM
E0 033 5.8 (±0.5) 84.1 (±7.25) 19 (±1) 275.5 (±14.5) 20.8 (±1) 301.6 (±14.5) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 6.5 0.25 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7E0033NB
5CR7E0033NM
C0 070 5.8 (±1) 84.1 (±14.5) 22.4 (±1.5) 324.8 (±21.7) 24.6 (±1.5) 356.7 (±21.7) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 6.5 0.25 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7C0070NM
E0 085 6 (±1) 87 (±14.5) 25 (±2) 362.5 (±29) 27.5 (±2) 398.75 (±29) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 6.5 0.25 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7E0085NM
C0 088 8 (±0.5) 116 (±7.25) 27 (±1) 391.5 (±14.5) 29.5 (±1) 427.75 (±14.5) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 6.5 0.25 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7C0088NM
C0 036 12 (±1) 174 (±14.5) 25 (±1.5) 362.5 (±21.7) 26.7 (±1.5) 387.15 (±21.7) 35 507.5 0.85 0.03 6.5 0.25 7.25 0.28 7.6 0.30 5CR7C0036NA
(1)Codes are referred to the curve with the specific return spring
For different curves, please contact our Sales Department
________________________________________________________________________________Control curves with step
A0 type without pre-feeling